124000064936

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



600421738356

.024 JAN -7 PM12: 2

7028 FEB - 7 PH 12

O STORING D



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088
If there are any issues
please contact Patrice at
850-202-9071

Date: 02	2/07/2024		
Name:	Patrice Rush		
	2264026		
	MARCA	NO RACING, LLC	
✓ Articles of	of Incorporation/Authorizatio	n to Transact Business	
Amendm	ent		
Change	of Agent		
Reinstate	ement		
Conversi	on		
Merger			
Dissolution	on/Withdrawat		
Fictitious	Name		· · ·
Other			TAL
			IAN -7
Authorized Amo			7 PH 12: 26

P: +852.2682,9633

F: +852.2682.9790



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088 If there are any issues please contact Patrice at 850-202-9071

Date: 02/	07/2024	
Name:	Patrice Rush	<u> </u>
Reference #:	2264026	 -
Entity Name:	MARCA	NO RACING, LLC
✓ Articles of	Incorporation/Authorizati	on to Transact Business
☐ Amendme	nt	
Change of	f Agent	
Reinstater	ment	
Conversio	n	
Merger		
☐ Dissolution	n/Withdrawal	
Fictitious I	Name	
Other		
Authorized Amou	ant: \$125.00	
Signature:	(Part	

F: 800.944.6607

F: +852.2682.9790

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJEC	Marcano Racing, LLC		
500000		ame of Limited Liability Company	
The enclo	osed Articles of Organization and	f fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please re	turn all correspondence concerning	ng this matter to the following:	
	Alyssa M. Libetti		
		Name of Person	
	MacElree Harvey, Ltd.		
		Firm/Company	
	17 W. Miner Street		
		Address	
	West Chester, PA 19382		
		City/State and Zip Code	
	alibetti@macelree.com		
	E-mail address: (to	to be used for future annual report notification)	
For further	information concerning this matte	tter, please call:	
	Scott Marcum	484 431-2379 at ()	
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed	is a check for the following amou	ount:	1144 1733 6 4707
≣\$ 125.0	00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filin Certificate of St	Status Certified Copy Certificate of State (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy of (additional copy is see	us & I
	Mailing Address	Street Address	50 50
	New Filing Section Division of Corporations	New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee	, •

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Marcano Racing, L	LC		
(Must co	ntain the words "Limited I	liability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal of	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:
Princ	pal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
5014 Deer Drive		501-	Deer Drive
The Limited Liability Compa	gent, Registered Office, on	& Registered Ager Registered Agent. \	ningtown, PA 19355
ARTICLE III - Registered A	gent, Registered Office, only cannot serve as its own a active Florida registration address of the registered	& Registered Ager Registered Agent. '	ningtown, PA 19355
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Comparanother business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, on a cannot serve as its own a active Florida registration	& Registered Ager Registered Agent. ' n.) agent are:	ningtown, PA 19355
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Comparanother business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, only cannot serve as its own a active Florida registration address of the registered	& Registered Ager Registered Agent. '	ningtown, PA 19355
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Comparanother business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, only cannot serve as its own a active Florida registration address of the registered	& Registered Ager Registered Agent. ' n.) agent are:	ningtown, PA 19355
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Comparanother business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, only cannot serve as its own a active Florida registration address of the registered Cogency Global Inc.	& Registered Ager Registered Agent. 'n.) agent are: Name	ningtown, PA 19355 at's Signature: You must designate an individua
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Comparanother business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, only cannot serve as its own a active Florida registration address of the registered Cogency Global Inc.	& Registered Ager Registered Agent. 'n.) agent are: Name	ningtown, PA 19355 at's Signature: You must designate an individua

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Gignature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Scott Marcum
<u>-</u>	5014 Deer Drive Downingtown, PA 19355
	Downingtown, FA 19333
	
-	
-	
-	
-	-
-	<u> </u>
•	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	ling:
•	e and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days af
e of filing.)	
	the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste
cument's effective date on the Department of St	ate's records.
CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
The various provisions, in this	
	2024 JAN
	7. 2 4
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	A
(~
Distinu	
-815050505050504000 of a member	
Section and a section of the section	er or an authorized representative of a member. 🔀 💮
This document is executed in	er or an authorized representative of a member. 🔀 💮
This document is executed in I am aware that any false info	er or an authorized representative of a member. 🔀 💮
This document is executed in I am aware that any false info	er or an authorized representative of a member. The
This document is executed in I am aware that any false info constitutes a third degree felo	n accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, ormation submitted in a document to the Department of State only as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
This document is executed it I am aware that any false info constitutes a third degree felo Scott Marcum	n accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)